
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

No Place Like Home (NPLH)

County Contact List

County Contact Name Contact Title Phone
Email

Housing Agency Name Housing Agency Title
Housing Agency 

Phone
Housing Agency Email

Alameda Robert Ratner Housing Services Director 510-891-8925 robert.ratner@acgov.org Not Available

Amador Stephanie Hess MHSA Programs Coordinator 209-223-6308 shess@amadorgov.org Not Available

Apline Gail St. James Director 530-694-1816 gstjames@alpinecountyca.gov Not Available

Butte Don Taylor Assistant Director, Behavioral Health 530-891-2857 dtaylor@buttecounty.net Not Available

Calaveras Kristin Brinks Director, Health and Human Services 209-754-6445 kbrinks@co.calaveras.ca.us Barbara Koss Executive Director, Housing 

Authority County of Stanislaus

(209) 869- 4501 bkauss@stancoha.org

City of Berkeley Steven Groinic-McClurg Mental Health Division Manager 510-981-5265 sgrolnic-mcclurg@cityofberkeley.info Kristen Lee Manager, Housing & 

Community Services 

510.981.5427 kslee@cityofberkeley.info  

Colusa Suzi Kochems Admin Consultant 530-228-7811 suzi@silkconsultinggroup.com Chantelle Estess Housing Coordinator 530-458-0823 cestess@countyofcolusa.org

Contra Costa Lavonna Martin Director, Health, Health, and Home 925-313-7704 lavonna.martin@hsd.cccounty.us Not Available

Del Norte Antoinette Self Administrative Analyst 707-464-7214 aself@co.del-norte.ca.us Not Available

El Dorado Jason Stalder Department Analyst II 530-642-7331 jason.stalder@edcgov.us Daniel A. Del Monte Deputy Director, Community 

Services Division      

(530) 295-6931 daniel.delmonte@edcgov.us

Fresno Duke Ramshaw Staff Anaylst (559) 600 6832 dramshaw@fresnocountyca.gov Doreen Eley deley@fresnohousing.org 559-443-8400 ext

4431

deley@fresnohousing.org

Glenn Danielle Huenard Not Available 530-934-1457 dhuguenard@countyofglenn.net Not Available

Humboldt Robert Ward Administrative Analyst 707-441-5035 rward@co.humboldt.ca.us Not Available

Imperial Esperanza M. Colio Deputy County Executive Officer 442-265-1011 esperanzacolio@co.imperial.ca.us Not Available

Inyo Gail Zwier Deputy HHS Director Behavioral 760-872-2590 gzwier@inyocounty.us Not Available

King Erinn Reinbolt Program Manager 559-852-2381 Erinn.Reinbolt@co.kings.ca.us Not Available

Kern David Livermore Administrative Coordinator 661-868-6816 DLivermore@kernbhrs.org Stephen Pelz Housing Authority of the County 

of Kern

661-631-8500 spelz@kernha.org  

Lake Todd Metcalf Behavioral Health Administrator 707-274-9101 Todd.Metcalf2@lakecountyca.gov Not Available

Lassen Jenna Aguilera Director, Community Social Services 530-251-2683 JAguilera@co.lassen.ca.us Not Available

Los Angeles Lynn Katano Manager 626-586-1806 lynn.katano@lacdc.org Not Available

Madera Dennis P. Koch Director 559-673-3508 dennis.koch@co.madera.ca.gov Not Available

Marin Carrie Sager Homelessness Program Coordinator 415-499-7590 csager@marincounty.org Not Available

Mariposa Chevon Kothari Director of Human Services 209-996-2000 ckothari@mariposahsc.org Leigh Westerlund Assistant Chief Administrative 

Officer

209-966-3222 lwesterlund@mariposacounty.org
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Mendocino Megan Van-Sant Not Available 707-463-7733 vansantm@mendocinocounty.org Community Development 

Commission of Mendocino 

County

Housing Manager (707) 463-5462 ex 115 bloughh@cdchousing.org

Merced Yvonnia Brown BHRS Director 209-381-6813 ybrown@co.merced.ca.us Not Available

Modoc Stacy Sphar Public Health Branch Director 530-233-6311 stacysphar@co.modoc.ca.us Not Available

Mono Amanda Fenn Greenberg 

Alisha Venice

MHSA Coordinator 760-924-1754

760-924-1743

agreenberg@mono.ca.gov

avennos@mono.ca.gov

Not Available

Monterey Ezequiel Vega Assistant Director of Health 831-755-4622 vegae@co.monterey.ca.us Not Available

Napa Mary Booher 

Jennifer Palmer

Assistant County Executive Officer 707-253-4153

707-299-1975

Mary.booher@CountyofNapa.org

Jennifer.Palmer@countyofnapa.org

Lark Ferrell 

Molly Rattigan

Housing Manager, City of Napa 

Deputy County Executive Officer

(707) 257-9547

(707) 253-4112

Lferrell@cityofnapa.org

Molly.Rattigan@countyofnapa.org

Nevada Phebe Bell Behavioral Health Director 530-470-2784 Phebe.Bell@co.nevada.ca.us Brendan Phillips Program Manager, Housing 

Resource Manager 

(530) 265-1725 Brendan.Phillips@co.nevada.ca.us

Orange Jenny Hudson Division Manager (714) 834-3890 jhudson@ochca.com Julia Bidwell Director, Housing & Community 

Development & Homeless 

Prevention

(714) 480-2991 Julia.bidwell@occr.ocgov.com

Placer Kathie Denton Program Manager 530-868-2974 kdenton@placer.ca.gov Not Available

Plumas Aimee Heaney MHSA Coordinator 530-283-6307 aheaney@pcbh.services Roger Diefendorf Director, Plumas County 

Community Development 

Commission and the Lassen-

Plumas-Sierra Community 

Action Agency

(530) 283-2466 rdiefendorf@plumascdc.org

Riverside Thomas Peterson Applicant contact 951-538-6791 tpeterson@ruhealth.org Mike Walsh Deputy Director 951-343-5461 MFWalsh@rivco.org

Sacramento Jane Ann Zakhary MHSA Program Manager 916-875-0188 ZakharyJ@saccounty.net Christine Weichert Assistant Director (916)440-1353 cweichert@shra.org

San Barbara Laura Zeits Housing Manager 805-452-2760 lazeitz@co.santa-barbara.ca.us Laurie Baker (805) 568-3521 lbaker@co.santa-barbara.ca.us 

San Benito Alan Yamamoto Behavioral Health Director 831-636-4020 alan@sbcmh.org Not Available

San Bernardino Douglas Fazekas Administrative Manager 909-387-4438 doug.fazekas@cdh.sbcounty.gov Dena Fuentes Deputy Executive 

Officer,County of San 

Bernardino Community  

Development and Housing 

Agency

909 387-4355 Dena.Fuentes@cdh.sbcounty.gov

San Diego Felipe Murillo 

Jessica Headerson

Housing Program Analyst 858-694-4807 Felipe.Murillo@sdcounty.ca.gov

Jessica.Henderson@sdcounty.ca.gov

Not Available

San Francisco Kerry Abbott Deputy Director for Programs 415-557-6444 kerry.abbott@sfgov.org Mara Blitzer Director of Housing 

Development, Mayor’s Office of 

Housing and Community 

Development

415.701.5544 Mara.Blitzer@sfgov.org

San Joaquin Billy Olpin Deputy Director 209-468-8845 bolpin@sjcbhs.org Adam Cheshire Program Administrator of 

Homeless Initiatives

209.468-3399 acheshire@sjgov.org

San Luis Obispo Frank Warren Division Manager/MHSA 

Coordinator

805-788-2055 fwarren@co.slo.ca.us Not Available
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San Mateo Karen Khran Deputy Director/Adult Services 650-573-2038 kkrahn@smcgov.org Rose Cade Housing and Community 

Development Supervisor 

650-802-3386 RCade@smchousing.org 

Santa Clara Consuelo Hernandez HCD Program Manager II 408-793-0553 consuelo.hernandez@hhs.sccgov.org Not Available

Santa Cruz Erik Riera Director of Behavioral Health 831-454-4515 erik.riera@santacruzcounty.us Julie Conway Housing Program Manager 831-454-5162 Julie.Conway@santacruzcounty.us

Shasta Laura Burch Director 530-225-5160 l.burch@co.shasta.ca.us

Sierra Laurie Marsh Behavioral Health Coordinator 530-993-6745 lmarsh@sierracounty.ca.gov Not Available

Siskiyou Rose Bullock Department Fiscal Officer 530-841-4732 rbullock@co.siskiyou.ca.us Camy Rightmier Administrative Services 

Manager

(530) 841-4281 crightmier@co.siskiyou.ca.us

Solano Sandra Sinz Behavioral Health Director 707-784-8332 slsinz@solanocounty.com Not Available

Sonoma John Haig Assistant Executive Director 707-565-7508 john.haig@sonoma-county.org

Stanislaus Pam Esparza Chief, Consumer & Family Affairs 209-277-7894 pesparza@stanbhrs.org Not Available

Sutter Jennifer L Rafiq Administrative Services Officer (530) 822-7327 EXT. 213jrafiq@co.sutter.ca.us Not Available

Tehama Betsy Gowan Mental Health Director 530 527-5631 betsy.gowan@tchsa.net Not Available

Tri-City Antonette Navarro Executive Director 909-451-6438 anavarro@tricitymhs.org Not Available

Trinity Suzi Kochems Admin Consultant 530-228-7811 skochems@trinitycounty.org Not Available

Tulare Michele R. Cruz Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) 

Manager

(559) 624-7475 MCruz2@tularehhsa.org Chaz Felix Homeless Initiatives Program 

Coordinator

(559) 624-8054

Tuolumne Sheila Shanahan Housing Program Coordinator 209-533-6904 sshanahan@co.tuolumne.ca.us Not Available

Ventura Kiran Sahota MHSA Manager 805-981-2262 kiran.sahota@ventura.org Karen Flock Senior Developer, Housing 

Authority of Ventura

(805) 626-5819  kflock@hacityventura.org

Yolo Ian Evans Yolo County Health and Human 

Services Agency

(530) 666-8297 Ian.Evans@yolocounty.org Raul Huerta 

Dan Sokolow

City of West Sacramento, 

Economic Development and 

Housing 

City of Woodland, Community 

Services

(916) 617-4555

(530) 661- 5927

raulh@cityofwestsacramento.org

Dan.sokolow@cityofwoodland.org

Yuba Jennifer L Rafiq Administrative Services Officer (530) 822-7327 EXT. 213jrafiq@co.sutter.ca.us

*This document will be updated periodically. If contact information is missing or needs to be updated, please contact the NPLH inbox NPLH@hcd.ca.gov 
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